price would not be higher by more than 25% ofthe price would not be higher by more than
price computed in point 6 or point 7 as 25% of the price computed in point 6
applicable. above.

9. Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor It is hereby declared that the transferor
and transferee have complied/ will comply with and transferee have complied (during 3
applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter years pr1or to the date of proposed
V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 acquisition)/ will comply with applicable
(corresponding prov1stons of the repealed disclosure requirements in Chapter V of
Takeover Regulations 1997) the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

I 0. Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions It is hereby declared that all the conditions
specified under regulation I 0( I )(a) with respect to specified under regulation IO (I) (a) of the
exemptions have been duly complied with. SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 with

respect to exemptions have been duly
complied with.

I I. Shareholding details Before the After the
Proposed Proposed
Transaction transaction
No. of % w.r.t No. of % w.r.t
shares total Shares total
/voting share /voting share
rights capital Rights capital

of TC ofTC

a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)
(i) STFL Trading and Finance Pvt. Ltd. 70788187 32.34 81288187 37.14
(ii) Dhruv Manmohan Sawhney 18258411 8.34 18258411 8.34
(iii) Manmohan Sawhney (HUF) 3815853 1.74 3815853 1.74
(iv) Tarun Sawhney 12494259 5.71 12494259 5.71
(v) Nikhil Sawhney 12986575 5.93 12986575 5.93
(vi) Tarana Sawhney 21140 0.01 21140 0.01

b Seller (s)
Rati Sawhney 15126737 6.910 4626737 2.11
Grand Total 133491162 60.98 133491162 60.98

For STFL Trading and Finance Pvt. Ltd.

S.S. Walia
Director
DIN: 00296589
(Acquirer)

Place: Noida
Date: 4"September, 2023

		2023-09-04T18:49:01+0530
	SATVINDER SINGH WALIA

		2023-09-04T18:49:30+0530
	SATVINDER SINGH WALIA